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COMPUTATION OF INCOME OF M/S JAI KRISHNA ARTEC JV FO E ESSMENT YEAR 2018-1

INCON, M BUS PROFESSION:
MET PROFIT (AS PER P&L A/C) (2,42,82,392)
ADD:- EXPENSES TO BE DISSALLOWED
INTEREST ON TDS 765
LESS:- INCOME CONSIDERED UNDER OTHER HEAD OF INCOME
INTEREST INCOME 32,33,248 (2,75,14,875)
INCOME FROM OTHER SOURCES
INTEREST INCOME ON I.TAX REFUND "
INTEREST INCOME ON FD 32,33,248 32,33,248
TOTAL INCOME (2,42,81,627)
LESS: - SET OFF BROUGHT FORWARD LOSSES -
- UNABSORBED DEPRECIATION - =
GROSS TOTAL INCOME (2,42,81,627)
CAL TIO AX
TAX ON ABOVE INCOME =
ADD:EDUCATION CESS -
TAX PAYABLE P
LESS: TAX CT
-TDS OM INTT. ON FDRS 3,23,325
REFUND DUE {3,23,325)
SE BE IED FORW,
AY. BUSINESS LOSS UNABSORBED SET OFF LAPSE TOTAL LOSSES
DEPRECIATION
2010-11 1,88,080 % - 1,88,080 0
2011-12 72,586 - = 72,586
2017-18 1,16,98,420 9,17,498 - = 1,26,15,918
2018-19 2,34,70,148 8,11,479 - - 2,42,81,627
Total 3,54,29,244 17,28,977 - 1,588,090 3,69,70,131
FOR BOARD OF EXECUTIVES

e e

Member

Member
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JAI KRISHNA ARTEC JV
8-B, HANSALAYA BUILDING, 15, BARAKHAMBA ROAD, NEW DELHI-110001

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 315T MARCH 2018

PLACE : DELHI
DATED : 30.09.2018

PARTICULARS [ ISCHI [ P CURRENTYEAR." |’ " PREVIOUSYEAR ~
SOURCES OF FUND.
CAPITAL 1 868,954,249.09 £94,411,146.21
LOAN FUND 2
Unsecured loan 720,841,119.00 618,686,975.00
1,589,795,368.09 1,513,098,121.21
APPLICATION OF FUNDS
FIXED ASSETS 3 4,509,935.48 5,194,386.75
INVESTMENT
S 54,181,721.00 51,635,834.00
CURREN JAN.
AND ADVANCES 4
a) Loans & Advances 407,423,129.32 414,042,625.03
b) Cash & Bonk Balance 299,284.68 1,029,432.02
c) stock in Hand 1,051,354,262.24 972,116,680.58
d) Deposits & Other Assets 639,628,646.99 631,317,688.00
2,098,705,323.23 2,018,506,425.63
Less: Current Liabilities & Provisions 5 567,601,611.63 562,238,525.17
Net Current Asset ' 1,531,103,711.60 1,456,267,900.46
1,589,795,368.09 1,513,098,121.21
As per our separate report of even date attached
FOR M/S AJAY AGARWAL & CO. FOR BOARD OF EXECUTIVES
Chartered Accountants
SR, T2 ‘
(A UAY KUMAR AGARWAL) _ S
Partner Member Member
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JA| KRISHNA ARTEC JV
8-B, HANSALAYA BUILDING, 15, BARAKHAMBA ROAD, N ELHI-110001

SSA ORT DI 15T 2
PARTICUTAR S S ENT YEARDL | LU0 PREVIOUS YEAR
INCOM
Sale 5,41,69,026.00 2,87,74,906.82
Compensation on land acquired 1,01,79,926.00 -
Interest Income 32,33,248.00 15,35,916.67
Transfer Charges Recd. 66,294.07 12,500.00
Misc Income 1,030.98 1,020.99
(A) 6,76,49,525.05 3,03,24,344.48
EXPENDITURE
Cost of Goods Sold 6 8,84,04,025.29 3,92,02,952.85
Office & Administrative Expenses 7 27,16,412.88 28,20,693.79
Depreciation 3 8,11,479.00 9,17,498.00
(B) 9,19,31,917.17 4,29,41,144.64
LOSS BEFORETAX (A-B) (2,42,82,392.12) {1,26,16,800.16)
PROVISIONS FOR INCOME TAX - -
BROUGHT FORWARD LOSSES " "
LOSS CARRIED OVER TO CAPITAL A/C (2,42,82,392.12) (1,26,16,800.16)
As per our separate report of even date attached
FOR M/S AJAY AGARWAL & CO. FOR BOARD OF EXECUTIVES
Chartered At:ounm
2 #J*%é:fffu @”c:j N = &€
(CA. AJAY KUMAR AGARWAL)
Partner Member Member
PLACE : DELHI
DATE: 30.09.2018
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(Amt. In Rs.)

SNo | _PARTICULARS T CURRENTYEAR | PREVIOUSYEAR
1 Artec Infrastruture Pvt. Ltd.
Opening Capital 26,65,14,397.00 26,79,11,117.06
Addition during the year 5 36,50,000.00
Il.nss: Withdrawl during the year - =
3 Less: Share of lass for the year (97,12,956.85) {50,46,720.06)
Closing Capital 25,68,01,440.15 26,65,14,397.00
2 Jai Krishan Estate Developers Pvt. Ltd.
Opening Capital 62,78,96,648.21 62,99,86,617.31
Addition during the year . 54,80,111.00
Less: Withdrawl during the year {11,74,606.00) -
Less: Share of loss for the year (1,45,69,435.27) (75,70,080.10
Clasing Caplital 61,21,52,606.94 62,78,96,648.21
3 |Shree Ganeshaya Namaha 202.00 100.00
£6,89,54,249.09 £9,44,11,146.21
SCHEDULENO:2 " LOAN FUND"
{a)  Unsecured Loans
5 No PARTICULARS CURRENT YEAR PREVIOUS YEAR
1 Anil Wadia Ji 1,82,72,413.00 1,56,20,743.00
2 Ashok Wadia Ji 15,00,64,874.00 11,04,94,614.00
3 Bhatia Hire Purchase P Ltd 1,52.32,658.00 1,52,32,658.00
4 BNB Constructions Pvt. Ltd. 1,10,64,155.00 1,03,21,040.00
5 Engage Enterprises Pvt. Ltd. 70,00,000.00 20,00,000.00
[ FOREMOST ESTATES PVT. LTD. 88,75,895.00 -
7 Geeta Wadia Ji 1,02,02,595.00 86,00,037.00
B Ishita Wadia Ji 82,54,329.00 65,69,217.00
g |Jai Polychem 16,00,000.00 16,00,000.00
10  |JSS Impex Pyt Ltd 95,850.00 31,068.00
11 |Parth Wadia Ji 27,15,860.00 25,54,658.00
12 |Santosh Kumari Ji 46,43,08,354.00 42,49,03,482.00
13 |Upasana Developers 2.,22,54,132.00 2.07.59,452.00
72,08,41,119.00 61,86,86,975.00
FOR BOARD OF EXECUTIVES
{Member) Member)

M Ho B4E12
FRN  0039T2N
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a)  “Loons & Advances®
s No PARTICULARS CURRENT YEAR PREVIOUS YEAR
advance against for Land
1 [Kalawatl 22,143.00 22,143.00
2 [kanta 22,143.00 22,143.00
3 |khemchand Krishan Kumar 155,000.00 155,000.00
4 [Meena 22,143.00 22,143.00
5 |Murt 155,000.00 155,000.00
6 |RajKumar 22,143.00 22,143.00
| 7  |Roshni 22,142.00 22,142.00
' g8 |subhash 22,143.00 22,143.00
g [surinder 10,000.00 10,000.00
10 |AVS Infrastruture Pvt. Ltd. 25,702,055.44 26,829,925.70
11 |Foremaost Estate Pt Ltd. 71,849,029.82 73,594,235.95
12 |1ai Krishan HI-TECH Infrastructure Pvt.Ltd. 110,597,750.00 110,597,750.00
13 |lai Krishan Ligours Pvt Ltd 4,436,213.92 5,375,781.43
18 [1ai Krishan Infrastructure Pvt.Ltd. (1,202,459.44) 815,596.50
15 |k M Buildtech Put. Ltd. 10,605,000.00 10,605,000.00
16 |R M Construction Pvt. Ltd. 57,017,393.19 56,679,027.13
17 [Saral Builders Pvt. Ltd. 2,168,094.47 4,438,052.34
18 |wadia Hotels Pvt. Ltd. 123,710,887.93 124,306,496.97
Advances to Suppliers
1 |kapil Engineering Co. 151,478.00 151,478.00
2 |sodhi Fuel Station - 794.00
3 Kwality Syndicate 1,143.00 1,143.00
4  |sanatJain HUF 1,913.00 1,913.00
5  |Powertech Engineers 192,574.00 192,574.00
6 |CRISILLtd. 29,500.00 -
7 Elegance Engineering Service 40,110.00 -
8 Orbit Tradex Pvt. Ltd. 1,054,389.00 -
9 parasnath Buildwell Pvt. Ltd. 76,700.00 N
10  |PROJECT MANAGEMENT CONSORTIUM-ENVIROMENT £8,500.00 r
11 |rETAS ENVIRO SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD. 450,000.00 -
407,423,129.32 414,042,625.03
b) » cash & Bank Balance”™
1 |Bank Balance 191,251.46 956,435.80
2 (Cash In Hand 108,033.221 72,996.22
299,284.68 1,029,432.02
¢) |Closing Stock
1 stock of Land 101,362,311.01 108,665,104.96
2 Work In Progress 949,991,951.23 863,451,575.61
1,051,354,262.24 972,116,680.58
d) [Deposits & Other Assets”
1 Income Tax Refundable AY 2018-19 323,325.00 -
2 |income Tax Refundable AY 2017-18 133,841.00 133,841.00
3 |Security Against Rent £00,000.00 £00,000.00
4  |Prepaid Insurance 90,443.00 90,544.00
5  |earth Excation Security £60,000.00 §0,000.00
6  |Electric Security 216,000.00 216,000.00
7  |eoc charges Recoverable 630,017,303.00 630,017,303.00
8 GST INPUT- DELHI 780,470.19 .
9 |GST INPUT- HARYANA 7,207,264.80 i
639,628,646.99 631,317,688.00
FOR BOARD OF EXECUTIVES
‘/@29 ___BYDL<
{Member) (Member)
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5 No PARTICULARS CURRENT YEAR PREVIOUS YEAR
1 |(a) Advance Received Against Bookings 448,421,080.63 484,718,604.70
[b) Advance from Collaborators 71,431,244.00 71,431,244,00
Security Deposit
1 MNavin Tyagl . 4,041,293.47 2,205,117.47
2 |Osaka Securlty & House Keeplng 465,317.00 465,317.00
3 Sal Elcectrical 10,442.00 -
Sundry Credltors For Expenses
1 |Ajay 112,579.00 .
2 BHASIN BUILDERS 40,600.00 '
3 Bhasin Bullding Material Supplier 57,321.00 =
4 Hansalaya Properties 38,732.00 J
5 Hansalaya Properties P Lid. 23,814.00 -
B HILLMAN CONSTRUCTION CO. 4,644,138.00 *
7 K.5. Enterprises 26,264,312.00 =
8  [MALK ELECTRICAL WORKS £63,129.00 -
9 Navin Tyagi 2,984,830.00 70,255.00
10 M. K. Enterprises 372,694,00 =
11  |Om Concrete Products 1,178,711.00 *
12 |Osaka Security & House Keeping Services Pyt Lid. 410,189.00 -
13 |Priyanshi Paints & Hardware Store 93,673.00 3
14  |Rakesh enterprises 45,005.00
15  |Registrar General, Delhl High Court 207,000.00 -
16 |SAlI ELECTRICAL 369,155.00 -
17 |Shree Manak Enterrprises 1,295.00 -
18 |SODHI FUEL STATION (at Sonepat) 560853 -
19 [Suresh Arora Associates 81,000.00 %
20 |VOHRA GENERAL STORE 2,920.00 -
Expenses Payable
1 |Audit Fees Payable 67,500.00 78,750.00
2 R P Singla Consultants Pvt Itd 108,000.00 ¥
3 Salary Payable 82,102.00 #
4  |TD5 Payable 4,626,507.00 3,746,182.00
5 Electricity Expenses Payable 16,776.00 9,677.00
6 [Telephone Expenses Payable 2,361.00 4,302.00
7 |Cheque issue but not presented 532,283.00 -
] Service Tax Payable under Reverse Charge - 9,076.00
567,601,611.63 562,238,525.17
FOR BOARD OF EXECUTIVES

2z b o'

[Member)
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JAI KRISHNA ARTEC JV

8-B, HANSALAYA BUILDING, 15, BARAKHAMBA ROAD, NEW DELHI-110001

ALL SCHEDULES ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART

F N 2

S No PARTICULARS CURRENT YEAR PREVIOUS YEAR
Opening Stock 97,21,16,680.57 89,66,41,577.29

Add Purchases of Land - -
Add  |Land from Collaborators 1,28,60,561.71 1,15,70,470.13
Add  |Work in Progress during the year 15,47,81,045.25 10,31,07,586.00
1,13,97,58,287.53 1,01,13,19,633.42
Less  |Closing Stock of Land 10,13,62,311.01 10,86,65,104.96
Less |Closing Work in Progress 94,99,91,951.23 B6,34,51,575.61
8,84,04,025.29 3,92,02,952.85

LE NO; = ISTRATI XPEN

5 No PARTICULARS CURRENT YEAR PREVIOUS YEAR
1 |Audit Fee 63,750.00 £8,230.00

2 |Advertisement expenses 53,272.00 5
3 |Bank Charges & Commission 17,560.75 56,236.79
4  |Books & Periodicals 2,265.00 5,051.00
5§ |Conveyance Expenses 1,14,668.00 £7,511.00
6 |Festival Expenses 57,720.00 51,400.00
7  |insurance Expenses 2,19,852.00 2.15,281.00
8 |interest on Service tax, TDS & WCT 1,094.00 882.00
9  |Legal Expenses - 250.00

10 |Misc. Expenses 1,000.00 -
11 |Office Expenses 1,09,466.02 60,053.00
12 |Postage & Telegram Expenses 36,868.00 2,206.00
13 |Printing & Stationary Expenses 27,838.04 25,503.00
14 |Professional Fees 2,55,300.00 3,28,526.00
15 |Repair & Maintenance Expenses 5,19,027.57 8,83,623.00
16 |Salary Expenses 11,32,499.00 8,81,085.00
17 |Service tax paid under Reverse Charge - 9,076.00
18 |Software Expenses 43,708.50 36,800.00
19 |Sundry Balances W/off - 9,390.00
20 |Telephone Expenses 60,524.00 73,690.00
21 [|website Development Exp. - 5,000.00
27,16,412.88 28,20,693.79

FOR BOARD OF EXECUTIVES

@2 _\=<

(Member)
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A KRISHNA ARTEC JV
5IGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND NOTES

FORMING PART OF ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31° MARCH 2018

A. SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES:
a) Basis of preparation of financial statements

The financial statements are prepared under historical cost convention, on the accrual basis of
accounting in accordance with the Companies Act, 1956 and the Accounting Principles Generally
Accepted in India (‘Indian GAAP’) and comply with the Accounting Standards issued by the
Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (‘ICAI') to the extent applicable.

b) Fixed assets
Fixed assets are stated at historical cost less accumulated depreciation. Cost includes purchase
price and all other attributable cost to bring the assets to its working condition for the intended
use.

c) Depreciation
Depreciation on fixed assets is provided on written down value method as per AS-6.

d) Borrowing costs
Borrowing costs that are directly attributable to the acquisition or construction of a qualifying
asset (including real estate projects) are considered as part of the cost of the asset/project. All
other borrowing costs are charged to the profit and loss account in the year in which incurred.

e) Inventories
|. Construction material and consumable stores are valued at cost.

Il. Land is valued at cost. Cost includes cost of acquisition and all related costs.

ll. Construction work in progress is valued at cost. Cost includes cost of material, services and
other overheads related to project under construction.

Iv. Completed real estate project for sale is valued at cost, Cost includes cost of materials, services
and other related overheads.

f) Projects in progress
Projects in progress are valued at cost. Cost includes cost of land, materials, construction, services,

borrowing costs and other overheads relating to projects.
g) Revenue Recognition

» Real estate projects
Revenue from real estate projects is recognized on the ‘Percentage of Completion method’ (POC) of

accounting.

Revenues under the POC method is recognized on the basis of percentage of actual cost incurred,
including land, construction and development cost of projects under execution subject, to such
actual cost being 30 percent or more of the total estimated cost of projects.

The stage of completion under the POC method is measured on the basis of percentage that actual
costs incurred on projects including land, construction and development cost bears to the total

FRN . (055728
DELHI

3
o Ageots
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estimated cost of the project. The estimates of the projected revenues, projected profits, projected
costs, cost to melf.!tion and the foreseeable loss are reviewed periodically and any effect of
changes in estimates is recognized in the period such changes are determined.

The IV has estimated development cost Rs 25 lac per acre and distribute 10% of development cost
to collaborators (as per Collaboration agreement).

» Interest due on delayed payments by customers is accounted for on receipts basis due to
uncertainty of recovery of the same.

» Interest received on FDR mortgaged with bank against Bank Guarantee in favour of Director
Town & Country Planning, Haryana for Sonepat project has been taken as revenue Income.

% Interest received from Flexi Deposits, Transfer Charges and Miscellaneous reciecpts has been
taken as revenue [ncome.

% Interest income is recognized on accrual basis on a time proportion basis.
h) Advance against booking

Advances received against booking are shown under this head. This advance will bg adjusted/
transferred to sales account proportionately only in the year of completion of the project at least
30% or more.

i) Cost of Construction/Development ‘
Cost of construction/development incurred is charged to the profit and loss account proportionate
to project area sold. Adjustment, if any, is made on completion of the respective projects.

j) Accounting for taxes on income
% Provision for current tax is made, based on the tax payable under the Income Tax Act, 1961.

k) Contingent Liabilities
There is no Contingent Liabilities which are to be provided during the year.
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~ NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS:

Advance against booking

01. Other advance against property is in respect of other projects only.

02. Advances received against projects completed less than 25% are shown under this head.

03. There are advances against booking which are likely to be refunded in respect SFRHAES
completed 25% or more are also shown under this head.

04. EDC and IDC charges recovered are also shown under this head.

Others

01. Incidental Expenditure During Construction p

eriod (IEDC) known as common expenditure have been

allocated to capital work in progress (CWIP).
p. as well as IEDC

02. Construction & other expenses of a project represent direct construction BNy

(common exp.)

ar figures, wherever necessary have been regrouped and reclassified.

03. Previousye

For M/S JAI KRISHNA ARTEC IV

DZF %

Member

For M/S AJAY AGARWAL & CO.
Chartered Accountants

M

(CA AJAY KUMAR AGARWAL)
Member

Partner

PLACE: New Delhi
DATED: 30.09.2018
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. pelated Party Disclosure as on 31.03.2018

esfincome:
]
i
Mame R
FEE elation Nature of transaction | Amount Pald/Recelved
_ Director in Partner
Al Wardis Company Interest Payment 11,68,516
Director in Partner
Ashok Wadia cn y Interest Payment 93,04,208
Santash Kumar
Geeta Wadia fglvted Party Interest Payment 3,01,95,850
1shita Wadla Belated Party Interest Payment £.63,500
Paarth Wadia Reied Party Interest Payment 535,013
. s Related Party Interest Payment 179,113
nre:gn‘ state Pyt Lid. Slster Concern Interest Payment 81254
Saral Builders Pvt. Lid, Skster Concern erii T
EOFEMas Estot vt Aic, Skster Concern Land Cost 17,45,206
Jal Krishan Infrastructure Py, Ltd, Shiter Concern o 200,65
‘Wadia Hotels Put. Ltd. Sister Concern el ot 595,610
Avs Infrastructure Pyt Ltd, Sister Concern e Coct TR
R.M. Construction Pvt. Ltd, Sister Concermn Land Cost a1,64,293
{22l Krishan Liguors Put. Ltd. Sister Cancern Land Cast 5,39,568
b} Assets{Liabilities
Amount Amount |clesing balance
Name Relation Nature of transaction Recelved/Adjusted paid/Adjusted
275893 (CR}
8793770 {€R) - .
FOREMOST ESTATE PVT. LTD. SISTER CONCERN UNSECURED LOAN = TR
Director In Fartner 1600000 (CR)
Anll Wadia Comgany Unsocured Loan SCSEAITAICR)
Director in Partner Unsecured Loan 32096392 {CR)
Ashok Wadka Cormpary 907 A 2000000 [OR) 464308354 (CR)
Santosh Kurmari felated Party Unsecured Loan & = 10202595 [CR)
Unsecured Loan 1000009 (EF) F254320 (CH)
Geeta Wadia Related Party E -
Unsecured Loan 1200000 (CR} 15860 (CR
Ishita Wadia Related Party TLoan 500000 (CR] 500000 (BR) 7
Paarth Wadia Related Party Unsecure
Advance to collaboraters . 1168084.95 (DR)
Saral Builders Pt Lid. Sister Congern against land
Advance to collaboraters 3 e 7154802981 {DR)
Foremaost Estate Pvt. Lid. Skster Concern against land
Advance to collaboraters F 120245944 (DR)
Jai Krishan Infrastructure Pyt Lid. Slster Concern agaknst land
Advance to collaboraters " . 123710857.51 (CR)
Wadia Hotels Put. Ltd. Sister Concern against land
Advance to collabaraters 2570205545 (OR)
AVS Infrastructure Pvl. Ltd. Slster Cancem against land
Advance to collaboraters 4502660(CR) 9005320 (DR) 57017353.20 (DR}
R0, Constrection Pve. L, Skter Concem apainst land
Advance to collaboraters . 443621352 (DR)
i Krishan Liguors Pyt Ltd, Sister Concern against land
e to collaboraters z = 110547750.00 (OR)
1AL KRISHAN HI-TECH INFRASTRUCTURE P. |10 onrarn m"mlm e
= Advance to collabaraters . 3 10505000,00 (DR}
4. BUILDTECH FRIVATE LIMITED Sigter Concern against land
Advance fram collaboraters . 71431234 |CR)
Jai Krlshan Liquors Put. Ltd. Sister Concern against land
For M5 JAl KRISHNA ARTEC IV
For M/5 AlAY AGARWAL & CO.
Chartered Accountan
Y D
1A Ko E-:E,I?' \ Q
{caljby KUMAR AGARWAL) FRN 005 E
Partner Member Member
PLACE: New Delhi
DATED: 30.09.2018
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AJAY AGARWAL & CO. 1/42, LALITA PARK,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS AR,
DELHI-110092

Off. : 22425850, 22011764

E-mail: ak8481@yahoo.com

Ref. Nowovsiiisnansnn

FORM NO. 3CB
[See rule 6G(1){b)]
Audit report und the Income Tax Act, 19
e cas erson referred to in cla b ub-rule (1) of rule 6

1. We have examined the balance sheet as on, 31*! March 2018, and the profit & loss account for the

period beginning from 01°" April,2017 to ending on 21* March, 2018 attached herewith, of M/S JAI
KRISHNA ARTEC JV, 8 B, HANSALAYA BUILDING , 15,BARAKHAMBA ROAD , CONNAUGHT PLACE,
NEW DELHI, DELHI - 110001(PAN NO.AAFF)-3311-E)

2, We certify that the balance sheet and the profit & loss account are in agreement with the books of
account maintained at the head office at 8 B , HANSALAYA BUILDING , BARAKHAMBA ROAD ,
CONNAUGHT PLACE , NEW DELHI , DELHI = 110001 and NIL branches.

3. (I) We report the following observations/comm ents/discrepancies/inconsistencies; if any: NIL
{Il) Subject to above,-

a) We have obtained all the information and explanations which, to the best of our
knowledge and belief, were necessary for the purpose of the audit.

b) In our opinion, proper books of account have been kept by the head office so far as
appears from our examination of the books.

¢) In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given
to us, the said accounts, read with notes thereon, if any, give a true and fair view:-
(i) In the case of the balance sheet, of the state of the affairs of the assessee as
at 31° March, 2018 and

(i) In the case of the profit & loss account, of the loss of the assessee for the
year ended on that date.

4. The statement of particulars required to be furnished under section 44AB is annexed herewith
in Form No. 3CD.

5. In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to explanations given to us, the
particulars given in the said Form No. 3CD and the annexure thereto are true and correct.

For M/S AJAY AGARWAL &CO.
Chartered Accountants
FRN NO. 005972N

i

(CA AJAY KUMAR AGARWAL)
PLACE: DELHI Partner
DATE: 30.09.2018 M.No. 0B4812
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FORM NO.3CD
|See Rule 6G (2)]
Statement of particulars required to be furnished under
Section 44AB of the Income-Tax Act, 1961

profits and gains assessable on presumptive basis, if
yes, indicate the amount and the relevant sections

(44AD, 44AE, 44AF, 44B, 44BB, 44BBA, 44BBB |

chapter XII-G, First Schedule or any other relevant
section.)

PART A
1. Mame of the Assessee M/S JAI KRISHNA ARTEC JV
2. N 8-8, HANSALAYA BUILDING , 15 BARAKHAMBA
ROAD , NEW DELHI-110001
Permanent Account Number of the Assessee AAFFI3311E
Whether the assessee is liable to pay indirect tax like | SALES TAX - 06333014776 (Haryana)
excise duty, service tax, sales tax, goods and services | SERVICE TAX - AAFFI3311ESDO0!

4. tax,customsduty,ete. if yes, please fumish the | GST NO.- 07AAFFI3311EIZW (Delhi)
registration number or GST number or any other | GST NO. - 06AAFFI3311E1ZY (Haryana)
identification number allotted for the same

5. Status of the Assessee PARTMERSHIP FIRM

6. Previous year ended 31°T MARCH, 2018

7. Assessment year 2018-19

g Indicate the relevant clause of section 44AB under 44 AB (a)

; which the audit has been conducted
PART B

9(a). | If firm or Association of Persons, indicate names of | ARTEC INFRASTRUCTURE PVT LTD 40%
partners/members and their profit-sharing ratios. JA] KRISHAN ESTATE DEVELOPERS PVT LTD 60%

9(b). |If there is any change in the Partners or members or

; their profit sharing ratio since the last date of the N.A.
preceding year the particular of such changes.

10.(a). | Nature of business or profession.(if more than one
business or profession is carmried on during the BUILDERS
previous year, nature of every business or profession.

10 (b). | If there is any changes in the nature business or N.A.
profession, the particular of such change.

11.(a). | Whether books of account are prescribed under NO
section 44AA, if ves, list of books so prescribed.

11(b) | Listof books of account maintained and the address at | BOOKS : Cash Book, Bank Book, Sales Book, Journal
which the books of accounts are kept (In case books | Register, Journal Book, Stock Register.
of account are maintained in a computer system, _
mention the books of account generated by such | ApDRESS: 8-B, HANSALAYA BUILDING,
computer system. If the books of accounts are not kept | 15 BARAKHAMBA ROAD, CONNAUGHT PLACE, NEW
at one location, please furnish the addresses of DELHI-110001 '
locations along with the details of books of accounts
maintained at each location.)

11(c) |List of books of account and nature of relevant SAME AS ABOVE
documents examined

12 Whether the profit and loss account includes any NO
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3.(a). | Method of accounting employed in the previous year. MERCANTILE SYSTEM
13.(b). | Whether there has been any change in the method of NO
accounting employed vis-d-vis the method employed
in the immediately preceding previous year,
13.c). | If answer to (b) above is in the affirmative, give
details of such change, and the effect thereof on the

profit or loss.
Serial Particulars | Increase | Decrease N.A.
number inprofit | in profit
(Rs.) (Rs.)

13(d). | Whether any adjustment is required to be made to the
profits or loss for complying with the provisions of NO
income computation and disclosure standards notified
under section 145(2).

13(e) | If answer to (d) above is in the affirmative, give details of such adjustments: N.A.

Increase in | Decreasein | Net Effect

Profit (Rs.) | Profit (Rs.) (Rs.)

ICDS I Accounting Policies
ICDS 11 Valuation of Inventories
ICDS 11 | Construction Contracts
ICDS IV | Revenue Recognition
ICDSV | Tangible Fixed Assels

ICDS VI ghsmges in Foreign Exchange
ates

ICDS VI | Governments Grants

Eﬁgs Securities

ICDS IX | Borrowing Costs

Provisions, Contingent Liabilities
KIB% | i contingent assets
Total

13(f) Disclosure as per ICDS:

i) 1CDS-1 Accounting Policies _‘
ii) ICDS-II Valuation of Inventories
iii) [CDS-INT Construction Contracts
iv) ICDS-1V Revenue Recognition
v) ICDS-V Tangible Fixed Assets AS PER ANNEXURE
vi) | ICDS-VII Governments Grants ATTACHED

vii) | ICDS-1X Borrowing Costs

viii) | ICDS-X Provisions, Contingent Liabilities and
contingent Assets

14.(a). | Method of valuation of closing stock employed in the AT COST
previous year.
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T4 (b). | In case of deviation from the method of
Valuation prescribed under section 1454, and

the effect thereof on the profit or loss, please furnish :

NO DEVIATION NOTICED

Serial | Particulars | Increase | Decrease
number inprofit | in profit
(Rs.) (Rs.)

13. Give the following particular of the capital asset

converted into stock in trade NIL
15 (a). Description of capital asset;
15 (b). Date of acquisition;
15 (c). Cost of Acquisition;
15 (d). Amount at which the asset is converted into

Stock-in-trade.
16. Amounts not credited to the profit and loss

account, being -
16(a). The items falling within the scope of section 28; NIL
16(b). The proforma credits, drawbacks, refund of duty

of custom or excise or service-tax or refund of

sales-tax or value added tax where such credits, NIL

drawbacks or refunds are admitted as due by the

authorities concerned:
16(c). Escalation claims accepted during the previous NIL

years;
16 (d). Any other item of income; NIL
16 (e). Capital receipt, if any. NIL
17. Where any land or building or both is transferred during the previous year for a consideration less than

value adopted or assessed or assessable by any authority of a State Government referred to in section

43CA or 50C, please furnish:

Details of Consideration | Value adopted or assessed or assessable
property received or
accrued
NIL

18. Particulars of depreciation allowable as per the

Income-tax Act, 1961 in respect of each asset or block

of assets, as the case may be, in the following form: -
18.(a). Description of asset/block of assets.
18.(b). Rate of depreciation.
18.(c). Actual cost or written down value, as the case may be.
18.(d). Additions/deductions during the year with dates; in the

case of any addition of an asset, date put to use;

including adjustments on account of - AS PER ANNEXURE ATTACHED
18.(d).(1). Central Value Added Tax credit claimed and allowed

under the Central Excise Rules, 1944, in respect of

assets acquired on or after 1* March, 1994
18.(d).(ii). | Change in rate of exchange of currency and
18.(d).(iii). | Subsidy or grant or reimbursement, by whatever name

called.
18.(e). Depreciation allowable.
18.(f). Written down value at the end of the year.

KRG M1
FRN 0IS9TIM
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“Amounts  admissible  under  sections  32AC,
32AD,33AB, 33ABA, 33AC (Wherever applicable),
35(1)(1),35(1)(i),35(1)(iia),35(1)(iii), 35(1)(iv), 35 (2AA
$35(2AB),  35ABB,  35AC35AD,  35CCA,
35CCB,35CCD, 35D, 35DD, 35DDA, 35E

19.(a).

Debited to the profit and loss account (showing the

(A)Details of payment on which tax is not deducted:

amount debited and deduction allowable under each M.A.
section separately);
19.(b). Amounts admissible as per the provisions of the
Income Tax Act, 1961 and also fulfils the conditions, if
any specified under the condition relevant provisions of
Income Tax Act, 1961 or Income Tax Rules, 1962 or
any other puidelines, circular, etc., issued in this behalf.
20.
20.(a). Any sum paid to an employee as bonus or commission
for services rendered, where such sum was otherwise NIL
payable to him as profits or dividend. [Section
36(13(i)]
20.(b). Details of contributions received from employees for NIL
various funds as referred to in section 36(1)(va):
21.(a) Please furnish the details of amounts debited to the
profit and loss account, being: -
21 (a)(i) Expenditure of capital nature; NIL
21(a)(ii) Expenditure of personal nature; NIL
21(a)(iii) Expenditure on advertisement in any SouVenir,
brochure, tract, pamphlet or the like, published by a NIL
political party;
21(=)(iv) Expenditure incurred at clubs being cost for club
services and facilities used: - NIL
21(a)v) Expenditure incurred at clubs being entrance fees and
subscriptions;
21(a)(vi) Expenditure by way of penalty or fine for violation of
any law for the time being in force;
21 (a)(vii) Expenditure by way of any other penalty or fine not NIL
covered above
21(a)(viii) | Expenditure incurred for any purpose which is an
offence or which is prohibited by law;
21.(b). Amounts inadmissible under section 40(a);
21(b)() as payment to non-resident referred to in sub-clause (i)

Date of Payment Amount of Payment | Nature of Payment Name & Address of
Payee
(D (ii) (iii) (iv)

. NIL
(B) Details of payment on which tax has been deducted but has not been paid during the previous year or
in the subsequent year before the expiry of time prescribed under section 200(1)

date of payment Amount of nature of | name and | amount of tax

payment payment address of the | deducted
payee
(@ i) (iv)
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As payment referred to in sub-clause (ia)

(A)  Details of payment on which tax is not deducted:
date of
ate of payment amount of payment | nature of payment name and address of
. ™ lhe pa}ree
) G (iii) (iv)
NIL

(B) Details of payment on which tax has been deducted but has not been paid on or before the due date

specified in sub- section (1) of section 139,

(A) On the basis of the examination of books of

drawn on a bank or account payee

date  of | amount of | nature of | name and address | amount  of | amount out of (V)
P Pﬁ}'ﬂ:lf’nt payment of the payee tax deducted | deposited, if any
(1) (i) (iii) (iv) ) (vi)
21(b)(iii) under sub-clause (ic) [Wherever applicable] NIL
21(b)(iv) under sub-clause (iia) NIL
21(b)v) under sub-clause (iib) NIL
21{b)(vi) under sub-clause (iii)
Date Of Payment Amount Of Payment Name And Address Of The
Payee
(i) (ii) (iii)
21(b){vii) under sub-clause (iv) NIL
21(b)(viii) under sub-clause (v) NIL
21(c) Amounts debited to profit and loss account being
interest, salary, bonus, commission or Not Applicable
remuneration  inadmissible under  section
40(b)/40(ba) and computation thereof;
21(d) Disallowance/deemed income under section 40A(3):

account and other relevant documents/evidence, whether
the expenditure covered under section 40A (3) read with rule 6DD were made by account payee cheque
bank draft. If not, please furnish the details:YES

. Date of Nature of Name and Permanent Account Number of
Serial number payment payment —— the payee, if available
(i) (ii) (iii) (iv) (v)
NOT APPLICABLE

(B) On the basis of the examination of books of account and other relevant documents/evidence, whether

the payment referred to in sectio
drawn on a bank or account payee

n 40A(3A) read with

bank draft If not, please furnish the details of amount deemed to be the
profits and gains of business or profession under section 40A(3A);YES

rule6DD were made by account payee cheque

Date of

Serial number payment

Nature of
payment

Name and Permanent Account
Number of the payee,
if available

Scanned with CamScanner



[ ® (i) )

(iv) )

MNOT APPLICABLE

pro\fisinn for payment of gratuity not allowable under
section 40A(7);

NIL

Any sum paid by the assessee as an employer not
allowable under section 40A(9);

NIL

Particulars of any liability of a contingent nature,

NIL

Amount of deduction inadmissible in terms of section
14A in respect of the expenditure incurred in relation
to income, which does not form part of the total
ncome.

NIL

Amount inadmissible under the proviso to section
36(1)(iii).

NIL

Amount of interest inadmissible under section 23 of
the Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises
development Act, 2006.

NIL

Particulars of payments made to persons specified
under section 40A(2)(b).

AS PER ANNEXURE ATTACHED

24,

Amounts deemed to be profits and gains under section
32AC or 32AD or 33AB or 33ABA or 33AC.

NIL

25,

Any amount of profit chargeable to tax under section
41 and computation thereof.

NIL

26.

In respect of any sum referred to in clause (a).(b) (c),
(d) (e),() or (g) of section 43B, the liability for which,

6(A) -

Pre-existed on the first day of the previous year but
was not allowed in the assessment of any preceding
previous year and was

NIL

26(A)(a).

Paid during the previous year;

26(A)b)-

Not paid during the previous year,

NIL

26(B)

Was incurred in the previous year and was

26(B)(2)

Paid on or before the due date for furnishing the
return of income of the previous year under section

139(1):

26(B)(b)

Not paid on or before the aforesaid date.

(State whether sales tax, custom duty, excise duty or
any other indirect tax, levy, cess, impost etc. is passed
through the profit and loss account.)

NIL

27.(a).

Amount of Central value Added Tax credits availed of
or utilized during the previous year and its treatment
in the profit and loss account and treatment of
outstanding Central Value Added Tax credits in the

accounts.

NIL

27.(b).

Particulars of income or expenditure of prior period
credited or debited to the profit and loss account.

NIL

Whether during the previous year the assessee has
received any property, being share of a company not
being a company in which the public are substantially
interested, without consideration or for inadequate
consideration as referred to in section 56(2)(viia), if
yes, please fumish the details of the same.

NIL
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Wht.gther during the previous year the assessee
received any consideration for issue of shares which
exceeds the fair market value of the shares as referred

to in section S6(2)(viib), if es, pl :
details of the same. yes, please furnish the

29A(2)

Whether any amount is to be include as income
chargeable under the head “income from other source’

as n-tferred 10 in clause (ix) of sub-section (2) of
section 567 (Yes/No)

NO

29A(b)

I yes, Please furnish the following details:

29A (b))

Mature of income

29A(b)(ii)

Amount thereof:

NIL

29B (a)

Whether any amount is to be include as income
chargeable under the head ‘income from other source

as referred to in clause (x) of sub-section (2)of
section 567 (Yes/No)

NO

29B(b)

If yes, Please furnish the following details:

29B(b)(i)

Mature of income

29B(b)(ii)

Amount (in Rs.) thereof*";

NIL

30.

Details of any amount borrowed on hundi or any
amount due thereon (including interest on the amount
borrowed) repaid, otherwise than through an account
payee cheque. [Section 69D]

NIL

30A(a)

Whether primary adjustment to transfer price, as
referred to in sub-section (1) of section 92CE, has
been made during the previous year?(Yes/No)

NO

30A(b)

If yes, please furnish the following details:-

30A(DX()

Under which clause of sub — section (1) of Section
92CE primary adjustment is made?

J0A(b)(I)

Amount (in Rs.) of primary adjustment :

30A(b)(iii)

Whether the excess money available with the
associated enterprise is required to be repatriated to
India as per the provision of sub-section (2) of Section
92CE? (Yes/No)

30AM)Y)

If Yes, whether the excess money has been repatriated
within the prescribed time (Yes/No)

30A(0)(Y)

If no, the amount (in Rs.) of imputed interest income
on such excess money which has not been repatriated
within the prescribed time:

30B.(a)

Whether the assessee has incurred expenditure during
the previous year by way of interest or of s?milar
nature exceeding one crore rupees as referred to in sub
— section (1) of section 94B7 (Yes/No)

NO

30B.(b)

If yes, Pleade furnish the following details:-

30B.(b)(D)

Amount (in Rs. ) of expenditure by way of interest or
of similar nature incurred:

J0B(b)(ii)

Eaming before interest, tax, deprec:iation an:d
amortization (EBITDA) during the previous year(in
Rs.):-
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Amount ( inRs.) of expenditure by way of interest or

of similar nature as per (i) above whi
EBITDA as per (ii) above, ich exceds 30% of

30B(b)(iv) | Details of interest expenditure brought forward as per sub-section (4) of section 94B:
ALY, Amount(in Rs.)
NIL
30B(b)(iv) | Details of interest expenditure carried forward as per sub-section (4) of section 94B:
AY. Amount(in Rs.)
NIL
30C. (a) Whether the assessee has entered into an
impermissible avoidance arrangement, as referred to
in section 96, during the previous year? (Yes/No) NA.
(As per circular no.6/2018 dated 17.08.2018 this
clause is applicable from 01.04.2019)
30C.(b) If Yes, Please specify :-
30C.(b)(H) Nature of the impermissible avoidance arrangement:
30C(b)(ii) Amount (in Rs. ) of tax benefit in the previous year
arising , in aggregate, to all the parties to the
arrangement;
31
31.(a). Particulars of each loan or deposit in an amount
exceeding the limit specified in section 269SS taken
or accepted during the previous year :-
31.(a)(i). Name, address and permanent account number (if
available with the assessee) of the lender or depositor;
31.(a).(ii). Amount of loan or deposit taken or accepted;
31.(a)(iii). | Whether the loan or deposit was squared up during the
previous year,
31.(a)(iv). | Maximum amount outstanding in the account at any
time during the previous year;
31.(a)(v). | whether the loan or deposit was taken or accepted by AS PER ANNEXURE ATTACHED
cheque or bank draft or use of electronic clearing
system through a bank account;
31.(a).(vi). | in case the loan or deposit was taken or accepted by

cheque or bank draft, whether the same was taken or
accepted by an account payee cheque or an account
payee bank draft.

* (These particulars need not be given in the case of a
Government Company, a banking company or a
corporation established by a Central, State or
Provincial Act.

Mg BalIZ
ERH; OETE
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RELE L ol RN
e e

Particulars of each specified sum in an amount
exceeding the limit specified in section 26988 taken
or accepted during the previous year :-

31.(0)(1)-

Name, address and permanent account number (if
available with the assessee) of the person from whom
specified sum is received;

31.(b)(ii).

Amount of specified sum taken or accepted;

31.(b).(iii).

Whether the specified sum was taken or accepted by
cheque or bank draft or use of electronic clearing
system through a bank account.

FL(b).(V).

In case the specified sum was taken or accepted by
cheque or bank draft, whether the same was taken or
accepted by an account payee cheque or an account
payee bank draft.

* (These particulars need not be given in the case of a
Government Company, a banking company or a
corporation established by a Cenfral, State or
Provincial Act.

AS PER ANNEXUREE ATTACHED

31.(ba)

Particulars of each receipt in an amount exceeding the
limit specified in section 269ST , in aggregate from a
person in a day or in respect of a single transaction or
in respect of transaction relating to one event or
occasion from a person, during the previous year,
where such receipt is otherwise than by a cheque or
bank draft or use of electronic clearing system through
a bank account:-

31.(ba)(i)

Name , address and Permanent Account Number (if
available with the assessee) of the payer ;

31.(ba)(ii)

Nature of transaction (in Rs.);

31.(ba)(iii)

Amount of receipt (in Rs,.)

31.(ba)(iv)

Date of receipt:

NIL

31.(bb)

Particulars of each receipt in an amount exceeding the
limit specified in section 269ST , in aggregate from a
person in a day or in respect of 2 single transaction or
in respect of transactions relating to one event or
occasion from a person, received by a cheque or bank
draft, not being an account payee cheque or an
account payee bank draft, during the previous year:-

31.(bb)(i)

Name , address and Permanent Account Number (if
available with the assessee) of the payer;

31.(bb)(ii)

Amount of receipt (in Rs,.);

NIL

31.(bc)

Particulars of each receipt in an amount exceeding the
limit specified in section 269ST , in aggregate to a
person in a day or in respect of a single transaction or
in respect of transactions relating to one event or
occasion to a person, otherwise than by a cheque or
bank draft or use of electronic clearing system through
a bank account, during the previous year:-

NIL

31.(be)(i)

Name , address and Permanent Account Number (if
available with the assessee) of the payee ;

NIL
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1.(be)il

Nature of transaction (in Rs.);

Amount of receipt (in Rs,.)

31.(be)iii)
31.(be)(iv)

Date of receipt:

31.(bd)

Particulars of each receipt in an amount exceeding the
limit specified in section 269ST , in aggregate to a
person in a day or in respect of a single transaction or
in respect of transactions relating to one event or
occasion to a person, made by a cheque or bank draft,
not being an account payee cheque or an account
payee bank draft, during the previous year.-

NIL

31.(bd)(i)

Nar_ne . address and Permanent Account Number (if
available with the assessee) of the payee;

NIL

31.(0d)i)

Amount of receipt (in Rs,.);

(Particulars at (ba), (bb), (bc) and (bd) need not be
given in the case of receipt by or payment to a
government company, a banking Company , a post
office saving bank, a cooperative bank or in the case
of transaction referred to in section 269SS or in the
case of persons referred to in Nofification No. 8.0.
2065dated 3" july,2017)";

NIL

J1.c).

Particulars of each repayment of loan or deposit or
specified advance in an amount exceeding the limit
specified in section 269T made during the previous

year:-

31.(c).i).

Name, address and permanent account number (if
available with the assessee) of the payee;

31.c).(i)-

Amount of the repayment;

31.(e).(iii).

Maximum amount outstanding in the account at any
time during the previous year;

31.(c)(iv).

Whether the repayment was made by cheque or bank
draft or use of electronic clearing system through 2

bank account.

31.{c)(v)-

In case repayment was made by cheque or bank draft,
whether the same was repaid by an account payee
chegue or an account payee bank draft.

AS PER ANNEXURE ATTACHED

31.(d).

Particulars of repayment of loan or deposit or any
specified advance in an amount exceeding the limit
specified in section 269T received otherwise than by a
cheque or bank draft or use of electronic clearing
system through a bank account during the previous

year:-

31. (d).(0).

Name, address and permanent account number (if
available with the assessee) of the lender or depositor
or person from whom specified advance is received ;

31. (d).(ii).

Amount of repayment of loan or deposit or any
specified advance received otherwise than by a cheque
or bank draft or use of electronic clearing system
through a bank account during the previous year.

3l.(e)

Particulars of repayment of loan or deposit or any
specified advance in an amount exceeding the limit
specified in section 269T received by a cheque or
bank draft which is not an account payee cheque or

NIL

account payee bank draft during the previous year :-

Tt
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31.e)1)

Nar!-:e, add!'ess and permanent account number (if
available with the assessee) of the lender or depositor
or person from whom specified advance is received:

31.(e).(i1).

Amount of repayment of loan i
3 or deposit
specified advance received by a chequ:-gr ban'llzrdar:g

which is not an account
_ payee cheque or account
payee bank draft during the previous year,

31.(e)(iii).

‘('Ihe particulars at (c) , (d) and (e) need not be given
in Ih.e case of a repayment of any loan or deposit or
specified advance taken or accepted government,
govemment company , banking company or a

corporation established by a central, state or
provincial Act)

32

32.42).

available;

Details of brought forward loss or depreciation allowance, in the following manner, to the extent

Serial Nature of loss

Amount as

Amounts as
assessed (give

Mumber

Assessment
Year

! allowance
(in rupees)

returned (in
Tupees)

reference to
relevant

Remarks

order)

AS PER ANNEXURE ATTACHED

32.(b).

Whether a change in shareholding of the company
has taken place in the previous year due to which
the losses incurred prior to the previous year can
not be allowed to be carried forward in terms of
section 79.

N.A.

32(c)

Whether the assessee has incurred any speculation
loss referred to in section 73 during the previous
year, If yes, please furnish the details of the same.

NO

32(d)

whether the assessee has incurred any loss
referred to in section 73A in respect of any
specified business during the previous year, if yes,
please furnish details of the same.

N.A.

32(e)

In case of a company, please state that whether the
company is deemed to be carryingona
speculation business as referred in explanation to
section 73, if yes, please fumnish the details of
speculation loss if any incurred during the
previous yedr.

NO

33.

Section 10AA).

Section-wise details of deductions, if any, admissible under Chapter VIA or Chapter III (Section 10A,

Section under which deduction is claimed

Amounts admissible as per the provision of the
Income Tax Act, 1961 and fulfils the
conditions, if any, specified under the relevant
provisions of Income Tax Act, 1961 or Income
Tax Rules, 1962 or any other guidelines,
circular, etc, issued in this behalf.

NIL

L
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[
34.(8). Whether the assessee is required to deduct or isi -
Chapter XVII-BB, if yes please furnish:Yes collect tax as per the provisions of Chapter XVII-B or
Total
Total |Total Total amount
Tax amount |amount amount on
deducti of on oL which Amount of tax
on and payme |which which |Amoun |, \ac | Amoun |deducted or
collecti Nature |POT  [taxwas ::dm :l:;w{ deducte [t of tax |collected not
on secticn’ |t receipt |require d i d uete |4 or deducte |deposited to the
Accoun i ofthe |dtobe "H T collecte |d or credit of the
t payment | e |deduct |S1ECH® |SHECH | g ot fess |collecte |Central
Numbe specifie |ed or dat  |doutof .. |don(8) |Government out
r din |collect [FeCific|©® |specifie of (6) and (8)
(TAN) column |ed out ou?ff d rate
(3) of (4) out of
(3) %)
4y (2) () (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
AS PER ANNEXURE ATTACHED
34(b) ‘Whether the assessee has is required to fumish the statement of tax deducted or tax collected. If yes,,
please furnish the details: YES
Whether the statement of tax
deducted or collected contains
' Tax deduction Type Date of information about all
and collection of Due date for furnishing, if details/transactions which are
Account Pasiii furnishing P required to be reported.If not,
Number (TAN) please furnish list of
details/transactions which are
‘ not reported.””: |
[ AS PER ANNEXURE ATTACHED ]
34(c) whether the assessee is liable to pay interest under section 201(1A) or section 206C(7). If yes, please
furnish:YES
Tax deduction and Amount of interest under section | Amount paid out of column
collection Account 201(1A)206C(7) is payable (2) along with date of
Number (TAN) payment,
(1%2) 3) |
AS PER ANNEXURE ATTACHED
35.
35.(a). In the case of a trading concern, give quantitative
details of principal items of goods traded:
35.(a).(). Opening Stock; NA
35.(a).(ii). Purchases during the previous year; ;
35.(a).(iii). | Sales during the previous year;
35.(a).(iv). | Closing Stock;
35.(a).(v). Shortage/Excess, if any.
35.(b). In the case of a manufacturing concern, give N.A.
quantitative details of the principal items of raw

M Mo BaBi2
FRN COSETIN
v
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materi i
als, finished products and by-products:
[ 35.(b).A. Raw Materials:
TOPORLFE v T
Ab).A. mption during the previous year;
35(13] .ﬁvﬂ‘i’} Sales dl.ll'i]‘lg the Pmmm year;
35.(b).ALv). | Closing Stock;
35.(b)-A(v1) | Yield of finished produch; NA
;5-033-:‘\-(\45 Percentage of yield;
i}:j-.,(b]“ﬂu..(vn Shortage/excess, if any,
35.(h).B. Finished products/By-products:
35.(b).B.(i). | Opening stock;
35.(b).B.(i). | Purchases during the previous year;
35.(b).B.(iii) | Quantity manufactured during the previous year;
35.(b)B.(iv). | Sales during the previous year;
35.(b).B.(v). | Closing stock; NA.
35.(b).B.(vi) | Shortage/excess, if any.
* Information may be given to the extent
available.
36. In the case of a domestic company, details of tax
on distributed profits under section 115-0 in the
following form: -
36.(a). Total amount of distributed profits;
36(b) amount of reduction as referred to in section 115- NA
O(1A)(i) g
36(c) amount of reduction as referred to in section 115-
O(1A)(ii)
36.(d). Total tax paid thereon;
36.(e). Dates of payment with amounts.
36A.(a) Whether the assesse has received any amount in
the nature of dividend as referred to in sub-
clause(e) of clause (22) of section 2?(Yes/No)
36A(D) If yes, please furnish the following details:-
J6A(LI(L) Amount received (in Rs.);
J6A(b)ii) Date of receipt:’":
37. Whether any cost audit was carried out, if yes,
give the details, if any, of disqualification or NA
disagreement on any matter/item/value/quantity 4
as may be reported/identified by the cost auditor
38. Whether any audit was conducted under the
Central Excise Act, 1944, if yes, give the details,
if any, of disqualification or disagreement on any NA.
matter/item/value/quantity as may be
reported/identified by the auditor.
39 Whether any audit was conducted under section
72A of the Finance Act,1994 in relation to
valuation of taxable services, Finance Act,1994 NO
in relation to valuation of taxable services, if yes,
ve the details, if any, of disqualification or

M Ny BEE1Z
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i S
j ’—//7 disagreement on any matter/item/value/quantity
as may be reported/identified by the auditor. - - a
0. | Details regarding turnover, gross profit, etc., for the previous year and preceding previous year:
i . Preceding previous
nsu:rrlﬁr Particulars Previous year year
PR e P
'|_ | Total tumover of the assessee
[ 2 Gross profit/turnover ] JED
e Net profit/turnover AS PER ANNEXURE ATTAC
I 4 Stock-in-trade/turnover B
l_ 5 Material consumed/finished goods
(The details required to be furished for principal tems of goods traded or manufactured or services
rendered)
41. Please furnish the details of demand raised or
refund issued during the previous year under any
tax laws other than Income Tax Act, 1961 and NIL
Wealth tax Act, 1957 alongwith details of
relevant proceedings.
42(a) Wheﬁterﬂmassﬁseismquiredmﬁunish
statement on Form No.6lor Form No.61A or NO
Form No.61B7
(Yes/No) .
42.(b) If yes, please furnish:
Income-tax Type of Form | Due date for | Date of | Whether the | If not,
Department furnishing furnishing , if | Form please
Reporting furnished contains | furnish list
Entity information | .fthe
Identification about all | 4oiictrans
Number details/trans ;
action which | action
are required which are
to be | not
reported. reported.
NIL
43(a) Whether the assesse or in its parent entity or alternate reporting entity is liable to furnish the report as
referred to in sub-section (2) of section 286 (Yes/No) NO
43.(b) If yes,please furnish the following details:
43.(b)() Whether reort has been furnished by the assesse or its parent entity or an alternate reporting entity.
43.(b)(ii) Name of parent entity
43.(b)(ii) Name of alternate reporting entity (if applicable)
43.(bXiv) Date of furnishing of report
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Break-up of total expenditure of entities registered or not registered under the GST:

44.
[ e —
SINo | Total amount of | Expenditure in respect of _entities | Expenditure  relating
!Elxpendmn-e registered under GST to entities not
incurred  during registered under GST
the year Relating | Relating | Relating Total
to goods | to entities | to other | payme
or falling registere | nt  to
services | under d register
exempt | composit entities | ed
from ion entities
GST scheme
(M (i) (iii) (iv) W) (vi) (vii)

| (As per circular n0.6/2018 dated 17.08.2018 ths clause is applicable from 01 04.2019)
S AJAY AGARWAL & CO.

Chartered Accountants
Firm Registration No.: 005972N

\ww

AY KUMAR AGARWAL
Membership Number: 084812

Place: NEW DELHI Add.:1/42, Lalita Park, Laxmi Nagar
Dated: 30.09.2018 Vikas Marg, Dethi-110092
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AMNNEXURE
PARTICULARS OF EACH SPECIFIED SUM IN AN AMOUNT EXCEEDING THE LIMIT

SPECIFIED IN SECTION 26955 TAKEN OR ACCEFTED DURING THE YEAR 2017-18

o |Mame of the
pivee Addrers of the payse PAN of the payee (1 | Amount of specified | Whether the specified sum 1 case the speciflad sum was
avallable) sum taken of was taken or sccepted by  |taken or accepted by cheque
accepted cheque or bank draft or use of or bank draft, whethe the
glectronlc clearing system  (same was taken or accepted
through bank account by mn gecount payee cheque
or an account payee bank
draft
:53?: ::;:nam ?::p:' LHeryene BTXPOSOISR 465,625 Cheque Account payee cheque
4464 |Madhur Agarwal NI - haryane AAGPG 5968 215625 Cheque ‘Account payes chegue
175 |Gyan prakash Chouhan o lh AFVPAI3IOH 11,000 Cheque ‘account payee cheque
G434 |Anpna Gupta Faridabad, haryans ABMPLSTASR 3,00,000 Chegue Account payee cheque
3334 [Tashpal ew Do) ABLPGO744M 3,00,000 cheque Account payes chegue
171 |Pawan M New Daih) AEZP35E12R 500,000 thegus ccount payee cheque
ngla Wew Delni AIVPMTEEID 7.00,000 Chegue Account payee cheque
170 ﬁu!'un Chowhan New Delhl AAFPCASISF 00,000 Cheque nccount payes cheque
63184  |Rita Tayal New Delhi AADPTIE250 4,00,000 Cheque aecount payes cheque
SRR s Ty New Delhi AEFPTGS08K 1,25,000 Chegue Account payee cheque
195 _|Arjun Tayal New Delhi AEFPTG508K 5,00,000 Cheque hiecount payee cheque
657A | Sushma Goel Faridabad, haryana AAGPGS5958 3,040,000 Chegque Account payee cheque
44EA | Kavita Sonepal, Haryana 11,000 Cheque Account payee cheque
3074 |Rampat Sharma Sonepat , Haryana ABMP3ADEIR 3,00,000 Cheque Account payes cheque
4154  |karambir Saroha Sonepat  Haryana ARBPS39150 3,00,000 Chequs Account payee cheque
39 Abhilasha Chouhan e Dalhl 1,060,000 Chegque Account payee cheque
39 |Abhilasha Chouhan New Deini 2,060,000 Cheque Account payse Chegque
3434 |3anjay Kumar New Delhi AEPPAOTSIH 13,150 Cheque Account payee cheque
196 |Naresh Sangwan senepat, Haryana ANZP5197TH 566,000 Cheque Accgunt payee cheque
20 |Sunil Kumnar Rattewsl sonepat, Harysns AMYPRADSAC 3,00,000 Cheque iocount payee cheque
120 |Vinky Bansal Hew Dethl AFCPES417K 340,000 | Electronéc clearing $ystem
| S190| 254 |laiSingh sonepat, Haryana CRHPSEZ934 3,00,000 Cheque ccount payee chegue
| 5191 GE8A | PAAVEEM KANSAL New Delhi 400,000 | Electronic clearing system
i t107| 3754 [VINOD KUMAR AGARWAL Faridabad, haryana ACGPALLZAM §,25,000 Chegue account payes cheque
5193 732A |Tebu Ram Mittal New Delhi ABAPMA129P 10,00,000 Cheque account payee cheque
I 5194|5914 |SANTOSH CHOUDHARY New Delhi ADOPCSBTED 1,00,000 Cheque Account payee chegue
- 5185 316  |Telu Ram Mittal New Delhi ARAPNAA12OP ,00,000 Cheque Account payes chegque
[ 5196 GEEA_[DILMOHAN SINGH New Dalhi ABFPSEISSA 4 01,000 Cheque Account payee cheque
H 5197 5554  |YDGINDER SINGH Sonepat , Haryana AETPSBTRTE 3,00.000 Cheque Account payee cheque
| 5158| 4164 |YOGINDER SINGH sonepat, Haryana AEIFSATRTE 3,00, 000 Chegque Account payes cheque
1 5199|4024 KK Gupla |Faridabad, Haryana AAFHELIT1BK 5,00,000 Cheque Account payee cheque
[ s200| 403A  |K.E Gupts |Faridabad, Haryana AAFHEIT1BK 5,000,000 Cheque Account payee cheque
& 5201] 4044 |KK Gupta Faridabad, Haryana AAFHELTIEK 500,000 Chegue Account payes cheque
- s202| 5104 |Rishab Gupls sonepal  Haryana BHLPGI345F 13,150 |  Electronic chearing System
2 5213] 7314 [Telu Ham Mittal Wew Delhl ARAPMATIOR 3,00,000 theque Account payee chegue
! 5214] 316 [Telu Ram Mittal Wew Delhi ABAPMA1IGP 3,00,000 Cheque Account payes chegque
3 5215| 678A |Shashank Gupts Wew Delhi ARPPGI4E0 55,025 Chaque Account payee chogque
c716| 572 |BAL BHAGWAN Wew Delhi AAHPGAI03IE 2,62,117 Chagque Account payee chegue
oy 5217 44 SURESH KUBAR WARELA, DELHI APDPROITIR 1,50,000 Chegque Aceount payes chegue
5218] 44 |SURESH KUMAR WARELA, DELHI APDPEDITIR 1,50,000 Chegue spcount payes chegue
s219] 333 |vashpal MWrw Delhi AEIPSE6LIR 300,000 Chegue Acoount payes cheque
s220] 333 [vashpal Wew Delhi AEZPSEGLZR 1,00,000 Cheque Account payee cheque
5221] 126 |REEMA SHARMA 5amepat, Haryana AMPPS2004M 7.00,000 Chegue Account payee cheque
caial 478A  |ASHOK SHARMA Sapepat, Haryana AUWPLAASEE 2,000,000 Chegque Account payee eheque
t273| 206 [latinder Kaur Narang New Delhi AAGPE15658 267,375 Cheque Account payes cheque
£224| 2phA  |letinder Kaur Narang New Delhl AAGPE15658 2.67.375 Cheque Acpount payes chagque
5725 207A |Ranbir Sangh Narang New Delhi AAEPN12TLIA 267,375 Cheque Account payee cheque
5226 208a  |Ranbir Sangh Narang New Delhi AAEPMIITIA LETITS Cheque Account payee chegue
5227| 317 [Tedu Ram Mittal Wew Dalhi ABAPMALISP 4,00,000 Cheque Account payee cheque
5228 317 [Teiu Ram Mittal New Delhl ABAPMAL2IP 5,00,000 Chegque Account payes chegque
5229 317 |Telu Rarm Mittal New Delhi ABAPMA129P 5,00,000 Cheque Account payee cheque
230| 3294 [VINGD KUMAR AGARWAL F Hanyana ACOPA4124M 3,00,000 Cheque Account payes chaque
5231 a5 RAJENDER KUMAR AGARWAL _|New Delhl ABCPAIIOSE 3 50,000 Cheque Aceount payee cheque
5232] BEA  [SUNITA Sonepat, Haryana BYNPEGETAD 3,00, 000 Chegque Accounl payee chegue
1 3 A Ml
E o W T T aaroer o oo Aacount et dhegee
z 5235] 317 [TeluRam mital leb:ll;l ARAPMA129F Y s Account payee thedue
3 5,00,000 Cheque Account payes cheque
4 5236] 317 [Tebu Ram Mittal Wew Delhi ABAPMA1ISP 5,00,000 Chegue Account
: 5237] 224A |SHIVANI GOEL ‘New Delhi payes cheque
" 3,00,000 Chegue Account payes chegue
: 5238 6584 |PANKAI PHOGHAT Hew Delhi DETPPTIEAE 4,00,000 Cheque oo
S233] 161 __|SUSHMA DEVI Sone — unt payee cheque
{ pat, Haryand DKTPS24E9K 11,800 | _ Electronic clearing system
i £340)  34EA  |SHAEUNTLA Sonepat, Haryana EUYPST5320 1,00,000 | Electronic clearing system
: S3d1| 317 |Telu Ram Mittal Mew Delhi ABAPMA1ZIP 3,00,000 Cheg =
= i ug Account payee cheque
| :‘:3 e o et ARAPMLIAE 3.00,000 Chegue Account payes cheque
51 RAVINDE
E 1 it KUMAR GOEL Faridabad, Haryana AFFPGITTIA 11,800 Cheaue e e e
I
b
)
!
i
i
i
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— e —
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Al BRO RW. E IATION ALL R 5
NATURE OF LOSS/DEPRECIATION | AMOUNTAS | AMOUNTAS unDE!L ORDER DATE REMARKS
ALLOWANCE RETURNED ASSESSED | SECTIO =
BUSINESS LOSS 72,580 72,586 | 143(1) | 28.01.2012 r:: ;:gg:::m
BUSINESS LOSS 116,98,420 | 1,698,420 | 143(1) 13-0?-222_ :m T OGESSED
UNABSORBED DEPRECIATION 0.17,438 5.17,498 | 143(1) | 13.07.201
TOTAL 1,26,88,504 1,26,88,504 I
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Annexure

JAI KRISHNA ARTEC JV

Financial Year 2017-18
Assessment Year 2018-1

clause 34(0)
I Whether the statement of tax dedu:h::
; ains information abo
::::::::::: Type of Due date for f Dateof e c;r:::::;::nsaction: which are
Account Form furnishing Vinkig: required to be reported. If not, please
Number (TAN) if furnished | o —eh list of details/transactions which
are not reported.
DELJO6081F 240 31/07/2017 31/07/2017 Yes
DELJOGOS1F 240 31/10/2017 01/11/2017 Yes
DELJO6081F 24Q 31/01/2018 31/01/2018 Yes
DELJ06081F 240 31/05/2018 30/05/2018 Yes
DELJ06081F 260 31/07/2017 31/07/2017 Yes e
DELJ06081F |262 31/10/2017 01/11/2017 Yes
DELJ06081F 260 31/01/2018 31/01/2018 Yes |
DELJOG0BLF 26Q 31/05/2018 30/05/2018 Yes
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ANNEXURE

INTEREST UNDER SECTION 201(1A) OR SECTION 206C(7)

Amount of interest |Amount paid outof| ~ Date ::t
Tax deduction and under section  |column (2) along paym
collection Account 201(1A)/206C(7) is |with date of
Number (TAN) payable payment.

1 2 3 4
DELJ0B0B1F 155 155 ; ;ggggg
DELJ0G081F 510 5; g 5018
DELJ0G081F 100 1 s

B M p T e o T

i__;‘_’jz]“!&tf
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JAl KRISHMA ARTEC JV
SE - EPAT

Total project cost as at 31.03.2018 [+ ] [Ind Land Cost)

RYANA

RE\."ENUE EGMFUT&TION UNDER %AEE CIF EDMPI.I-.'I'IUH MFI'HDD - ASON 31 03, 2'015

79,72,99,574.64

79,72,99,574.64

Total project cost as at 31.03.2018 [*] (excluding Land Cost)

56,50,00,000.00

56,50,00,000.00

Actual project cost as at 31.03,2018 (-] as per Books of Accounts
{excluding Land Cost)

11,00,32,711.00

4,94,23,304.00

Actual land costin books

23,22,99,574.64

23,22,99,574 64

Proportionate land cost {i.e. Land Cost in Proportion to (3/2)

4,52,39,914.98

2,03,20,376.10

Actual project cost as at 31.03.2018 [#] {as per books of accounts including
Proportionate Land Cost)

15,52,72,625.98

6,97,43,680.10

Percentage of completion i.e, (6}/{1) upto 31.03.2018

19.47

8.75

Total Saleable area of the project (In S5g. mtr.)

Total estimated sale consideration of saleable area (i.e. aggregate amt. of
sale price of agreement to sales enteed upto 31.03.2018+ Unsold Area)

10

Actual area sold up to 31.03.2018 [*] as per agreement to sales executed
{In 5g. mtrs.)

11

Actual sale consideration of area sold up to 31.03.2018 [*] as per
agreement to sale executed

12

Revenue { Sale ) [11*7)

13

Profit on percentage of completion method [(9-1)*(11/9)*7]

14

Project cost chargeable to P&L in relation to Revenue (12-13)

15

%age taken upto 31.03.17

15 (A) |%¢age taken upto 31.03.16

16

Sales upto 31.03.16

17

Profit upto 31.03.16

13

Expenses upto 31.03.16

19

Balance Sale from 01.04.16 to 31.03.2017 (12-16}

20

Profit from 01,04.16 to 31.03.2017 {13-17) .

21

Expenses from 01.04.16 to 31.03.2017 {14-18)

Calculation of WIP tri _ .
Total Expenses as per POCM for 31 G3 2013

Less: land cost

Balance WIP trf to P&L
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JAI KRISHNA ARTEC )V
- PA

N

2018

REVENUE COMPUTATION UNDER %AGE OF COMPLETION METHOD - AS ON 31.03.

RTICULARS/P ’ Previous year Amount fo
_ : ' 100.863 acres (In Rs.)
1 [Total project cost as at 31.03.2018 [+] (Incl Land Cost) 1,63,03,75,416.98 1,57,05,64,270.09
2 |7otal project cost as at 31.03.2018 [+] (excluding Land Cost) 1,00,40,61,146.89 94,42,50,000.00
3 |Actual project cost as at 31.03.2018 [*] as per Books of Accounts
{excluding Land Cost) 99,11,19,913.88 90,71,03,704.63
4 |actual land cost in books 62,63,14,270.09 62,63,14,270.09
proportionate land cost (i.e. Land Cost in Proportion to (3/2) 61,82,41,774.78 60,16,75,398.11
6 |actual project cost as at 31.03.2018 [+] (as per books of accounts including
Proportionate Land Cost) 1,60,93,61,688.66 1,50,87,79,102.74
7 |percentage of completion I.e. (6)/(1) upto 31.03.2018 93.71 96.07
8  |1otal Saleable area of the project (In Sq. mtr.) 2,13,112.85 2,27,652.77
g
Total estimated sale consideration of saleable area (i.e. aggregate amt. of
sale price of agreement to sales enteed upto 31.03.2018+ Unsold Area) 1,64,78,07,808.00 1,64,78,07,808.00
10 |Actual area sold up to 31.03.2018 [*] as per agreement to sales executed
(In Sq. mtrs.) _ 1,74,787.76 1,37,833.00
11 |Actual sale consideration of area sold up to 31.03.2018 [*] as per
agreement to sale executed 92,59,74,711.34 89,50,82,991.00
1
4 Revenue ( Sale ) (11*7} 91,40,39,925.75 £5,98,70,899.75
13
Profit on percentage of completion meth od [{9-1)*{11/9)*7] 96,69,757.19 4,03,07,777.47
d Project cost chargeable to P&Lin relation to Revenue (12-13) 90,43,70,168.57 81,95,63,122.28
15 |%age taken upto 31.03.17 96.07 92.85
15 (A) |9age taken upto 31.03.16 92.85 89.91
16 |sales upto 31.03.17 85,98,70,899.75 83,10,95,992.93
17 \profit upto 31.03.17 4,03,07,777.47 5,07,35,823.60
18 |gxpenses upto 31.03.17 81,95,63,122.28 78,03,60,169.33
19 |gajance Sale from 01.04.17 to 31.03.2018 (12-16) 5,41,69,026.00 2,87,74,906.82
20 Profit from 01.04.17 to 31.03.2018 (13-17) {3,06,38,020.29) (1,04,28,046.13)
21 |gypenses from 01.04.17 10 31.03.2018 _ (14-18) 8,48,07,046.29 3,92,02,952.95
I e dies T3 s ' ‘[ 'Current year Amount “An
Calculation of WIP tri:t L |8 | nRs) . Re.)rbL o
Total Expenses as per POCM 8,48,07,046.29 3,92,02,952.95
Less: land cost 98.71% 1,65,66,376.67 2,01,34,586.39
Balance WIP trf to P&L @ 98.71% 6,82,40,669.62 1,90,68,356.56
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Iculation of Capital WIP during the year

=
particular Current year Pr;uzigl.;s; ‘fzegag .
- ¢25 [ i # =

Capital WIP( Land Area 100.683 acres) 8,43,15,2'09- R ao455.00.
Capital WIP( Land Area 11.687 acres) — R
Capital WIP( Land Area 20.568 acres) 1,G;,gg,:{2§.m 4}94{23’3{]4.‘]0
Capital WIP( Land Area 36.633 acres) 6,06,09,40/.

' 15,47,81,045.25 10,31,07,586.00 |
Tota

M Ho BIEZ
FRH : COSDTEN
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